



Items-
5&6

23-06-2022

FAT 487 of 2014
CAN 4 of 2018 (old CAN 6093 of 2018)

sg

Ct. 8

Banamali Jana
Versus
Kanai Lal Manna & Ors.

With

FAT 9 of 2015
CAN 3 of 2017 (old CAN 11552 of 2017)

Manas Kumar Das
Versus
Banamali Jana & Ors.

Mr. Rabindra Nath Datta, Adv.
Mr. Prabir Kumar Misra, Adv.
... for the appellant in FAT 487/2014
for the respondent in FA 9/2015

Mr. Kapil Ch. Sahoo, Adv.
...for the respondent nos.1,9-11 in
FAT 487/2014 and respondent no. 2
in FA 9/2015

In Re: CAN 4 of 2018 (old CAN 6093 of 2018)
in FAT 487 of 2014

This is an application for recording of the death of respondent no.3 namely, Hemanta Kumar Das, who died on 13th May, 2018 and respondent no.5 namely, Bisweswar Panda, who died on 21st April, 2018 and consequential direction for deletion of their names in the cause title of the appeal, FAT 487 of 2014 as the legal heirs of the said deceased respondents are already on record.

The application is, accordingly, allowed.

The department is directed to record the deaths of the respondent nos. 3 and 5 and to carry out necessary amendments in



the memorandum of appeal within one week from date.

CAN 4 of 2018 (old CAN 6093 of 2018) is, accordingly,
disposed of.

In Re: CAN 3 of 2017 (old CAN 11552 of 2017)
In FA 9 of 2015

In view of the fact that requisite numbers of paper books
have already been filed, we fixed this appeal on 13th July, 2022.

CAN 3 of 2017 (old CAN 11552 of 2017) is, accordingly,
disposed of.

Let the appeals, being FAT 487 of 2014 and FA 9 of 2015,
be listed on 13th July, 2022 fairly at the top,

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)